Do you own a home?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
QND
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
826 104 96 58 318 185 65 149 141 224 229 225 601
Yes 55% 52% 57% 63% 55% 52% 64% 31% 51% 67% 85% 66% 52%
* * E G GH GHI L
674 97 73 35 259 173 36 324 136 111 40 115 559
No 45% 48% 43% 37% 45% 48% 36% 69% 49% 33% 15% 34% 48%
* * F Hl 1] J K
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How Iiker are you to do the following in the next 12 months: - Buy a home

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
250 50 23 11 105 44 17 90 49 51 46 112 138
Top 2 Box (Net) 17% 25% 14% 12% 18% 12% 17% 19% 18% 15% 17% 33% 12%
BCE * * L
83 16 2 3 35 21 6 35 16 18 10 41 42
Very likely 6% 8% 1% 3% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 12% 4%
B * * L
167 34 21 8 69 23 11 55 33 33 36 71 97
Somewhat likely 11% 17% 12% 9% 12% 6% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 21% 8%
E * * E L
1250 151 146 82 473 315 83 383 228 284 223 228 1021
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 83% 75% 86% 88% 82% 88% 83% 81% 82% 85% 83% 67% 88%
A* A* A K
357 47 42 24 147 77 20 89 75 94 72 86 271
Not very likely 24% 23% 25% 26% 25% 22% 20% 19% 27% 28% 27% 25% 23%
* * G G
893 104 104 58 326 237 64 294 153 190 151 142 750
Not at all likely 60% 52% 61% 62% 56% 66% 63% 62% 55% 57% 56% 42% 65%
* * AD K
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How Iiker are you to do the following in the next 12 months: - Buy a second/investment home
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 910 89 99 90 330 200 102 127 133 256 302 266 644
Base: All Answering (wtd) 826 104 96 58 318 185 65 149 141 224 229 225 601
123 32 14 8 41 21 7 32 15 30 42 58 64
Top 2 Box (Net) 15% 31% 15% 13% 13% 11% 11% 21% 10% 14% 18% 26% 11%
BCDEF* * * * * * L
39 11 3 1 12 12 * 21 6 3 8 19 20
Very likely 5% 10% 3% 2% 1% 6% 1% 14% 1% 1% 4% 8% 3%
F* * * * H” * * L
84 21 12 7 29 9 7 11 9 27 34 39 45
Somewhat likely 10% 20% 12% 11% 9% 5% 10% 7% 6% 12% 15% 17% 7%
DE* * * * * * H L
703 72 82 51 277 164 58 117 126 193 187 167 537
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 85% 69% 85% 87% 87% 89% 89% 79% 90% 86% 82% 74% 89%
* A* A* A A A* * * K
171 18 19 14 75 27 18 25 26 45 57 59 113
Not very likely 21% 17% 20% 24% 24% 15% 28% 17% 18% 20% 25% 26% 19%
* * * E E* * * L
532 54 63 37 202 137 39 92 101 148 130 108 424
Not at all likely 64% 52% 65% 63% 64% 74% 61% 62% 72% 66% 57% 48% 71%
* * * AD * * J* J K
826 104 96 58 318 185 65 149 141 224 229 225 601
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How Iiker are you to do the following in the next 12 months: - Sell your home

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 910 89 99 90 330 200 102 127 133 256 302 266 644
Base: All Answering (wtd) 826 104 96 58 318 185 65 149 141 224 229 225 601
127 19 9 8 58 23 10 35 20 32 32 63 64
Top 2 Box (Net) 15% 18% 9% 14% 18% 13% 15% 24% 14% 14% 14% 28% 11%
* * * * * * L
38 7 3 2 17 7 2 6 12 6 13 18 20
Very likely 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 9% 3% 6% 8% 3%
* * * * * I* L
89 12 6 6 41 17 7 29 8 26 19 45 43
Somewhat likely 11% 11% 6% 11% 13% 9% 11% 20% 6% 12% 8% 20% 7%
* * * * HJ * * L
699 85 87 50 260 162 55 113 121 192 197 162 537
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 85% 82% 91% 86% 82% 87% 85% 76% 86% 86% 86% 72% 89%
* * * * * * K
262 38 34 18 98 57 17 40 53 62 83 67 195
Not very likely 32% 37% 35% 31% 31% 31% 26% 27% 38% 28% 36% 30% 33%
* * * * * *
437 47 53 32 162 105 38 73 67 129 115 95 342
Not at all likely 53% 45% 56% 55% 51% 57% 59% 49% 48% 58% 50% 42% 57%
* * * * * * K
826 104 96 58 318 185 65 149 141 224 229 225 601
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How Iiker are you to do the following in the next 12 months: - Find somewhere to rent

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 590 73 54 47 217 153 46 252 125 112 47 109 481
Base: All Answering (wtd) 674 97 73 35 259 173 36 324 136 111 40 115 559
245 37 29 18 100 47 14 133 48 40 12 42 203
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 38% 39% 50% 39% 27% 38% 41% 35% 36% 31% 36% 36%
* * E* * * * * * *
88 7 9 7 50 14 2 45 23 16 2 13 76
Very likely 13% 7% 12% 21% 19% 8% 1% 14% 17% 15% 1% 11% 14%
* * AEF* AEF * * * * * *
156 30 20 10 51 33 12 88 25 24 11 29 127
Somewhat likely 23% 31% 27% 29% 20% 19% 34% 27% 18% 21% 27% 25% 23%
* * * * * * * * *
429 60 44 17 159 127 22 191 88 71 28 73 356
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 64% 62% 61% 50% 61% 73% 62% 59% 65% 64% 69% 64% 64%
* * * C* * * * * *
212 37 26 8 76 54 11 93 51 39 12 40 172
Not very likely 31% 38% 35% 24% 29% 31% 30% 29% 37% 35% 30% 35% 31%
* * * * * * * * *
217 23 19 9 83 73 11 98 37 32 15 33 184
Not at all likely 32% 23% 25% 25% 32% 42% 31% 30% 27% 29% 39% 29% 33%
* * * A* * * * * *
674 97 73 35 259 173 36 324 136 111 40 115 559
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How Iiker are you to do the following in the next 12 months: - Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
250 50 23 11 105 44 17 90 49 51 46 112 138
Buy a home 17% 25% 14% 12% 18% 12% 17% 19% 18% 15% 17% 33% 12%
BCE * * L
123 32 14 8 41 21 7 32 15 30 42 58 64
Buy a second/investment home 15% 31% 15% 13% 13% 11% 11% 21% 10% 14% 18% 26% 11%
BCDEF* * * * * * L
127 19 9 8 58 23 10 35 20 32 32 63 64
Sell your home 15% 18% 9% 14% 18% 13% 15% 24% 14% 14% 14% 28% 11%
* * * * * * L
245 37 29 18 100 47 14 133 48 40 12 42 203
Find somewhere to rent 36% 38% 39% 50% 39% 27% 38% 41% 35% 36% 31% 36% 36%
* * E* * * * * * *




How Iiker are you to do the following in the next 12 months: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125

Base: All Answering (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160

1250 151 146 82 473 315 83 383 228 284 223 228 1021

Buy a home 83% 75% 86% 88% 82% 88% 83% 81% 82% 85% 83% 67% 88%
A* A* A K

703 72 82 51 277 164 58 117 126 193 187 167 537

Buy a second/investment home 85% 69% 85% 87% 87% 89% 89% 79% 90% 86% 82% 74% 89%
* A* A* A A A* * * K

699 85 87 50 260 162 55 113 121 192 197 162 537

Sell your home 85% 82% 91% 86% 82% 87% 85% 76% 86% 86% 86% 72% 89%
* * * * * * K

429 60 44 17 159 127 22 191 88 71 28 73 356

Find somewhere to rent 64% 62% 61% 50% 61% 73% 62% 59% 65% 64% 69% 64% 64%

* * * C* * * * * *




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing'-’ More homes need to be built in my community to lower housing prices and make housing more affordable

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
1107 154 108 64 412 288 81 358 211 260 185 249 857
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 77% 64% 69% 71% 80% 81% 76% 76% 78% 69% 73% 74%
B * * BCD B J
421 50 32 22 161 118 37 150 88 82 65 101 320
Strongly agree 28% 25% 19% 24% 28% 33% 37% 32% 32% 25% 24% 30% 28%
* * B BC
686 104 76 42 251 170 44 208 122 178 120 149 537
Somewhat agree 46% 52% 45% 45% 43% 47% 43% 44% 44% 53% 45% 44% 46%
* * GJ
393 47 61 29 166 71 20 115 66 75 84 91 303
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 23% 36% 31% 29% 20% 19% 24% 24% 22% 31% 27% 26%
AEF* E* E |
322 41 57 24 127 55 18 97 50 56 74 71 251
Somewhat disagree 21% 20% 34% 26% 22% 15% 18% 20% 18% 17% 28% 21% 22%
ADEF* E* HI
71 6 4 5 39 15 1 18 16 19 10 19 52
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 1% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4%
* * F
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing'-’ Purchasing and owning a home will pay off on the long run
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
1214 166 128 68 458 306 88 351 237 279 233 286 928
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 83% 75% 73% 79% 85% 87% 74% 86% 83% 87% 84% 80%
* * BC BC G G G
396 48 40 26 159 89 33 92 82 107 83 115 280
Strongly agree 26% 24% 24% 28% 28% 25% 33% 19% 29% 32% 31% 34% 24%
* * G G G L
818 118 88 42 299 217 54 259 156 172 150 171 648
Somewhat agree 55% 59% 52% 45% 52% 60% 54% 55% 56% 51% 56% 50% 56%
* * CD
286 35 42 25 120 52 13 122 39 56 36 54 232
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 17% 25% 27% 21% 15% 13% 26% 14% 17% 13% 16% 20%
EF* EF* HIJ
225 30 26 21 99 39 11 92 31 45 31 40 185
Somewhat disagree 15% 15% 15% 23% 17% 11% 11% 19% 11% 13% 11% 12% 16%
* EF* E HJ
61 5 16 4 21 14 2 30 8 11 5 14 47
Strongly disagree 1% 3% 9% 1% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
ADEF* * J
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing'-’ Building more housing will lower the cost of purchasing a new home

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
834 113 108 51 302 195 66 269 165 186 143 208 626
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 56% 64% 54% 52% 54% 66% 57% 60% 55% 53% 61% 54%
D* * D L
199 36 16 10 87 37 13 70 43 40 33 63 136
Strongly agree 13% 18% 9% 11% 15% 10% 13% 15% 16% 12% 12% 18% 12%
* * L
635 78 92 40 215 158 53 199 122 145 111 145 490
Somewhat agree 42% 39% 54% 43% 37% 44% 53% 42% 44% 43% 41% 43% 42%
AD* * AD
666 88 62 42 276 164 34 204 112 149 126 132 534
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 44% 36% 46% 48% 46% 34% 43% 40% 45% 47% 39% 46%
* * BF K
532 71 43 35 210 143 29 172 92 120 95 103 428
Somewhat disagree 35% 35% 26% 37% 36% 40% 29% 36% 33% 36% 35% 30% 37%
* * BF
134 16 18 8 66 20 6 32 20 30 31 29 105
Strongly disagree 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 6% 6% 7% 7% 9% 12% 8% 9%
* * E
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing'-’ Building more housing will lower the cost of rent
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
856 125 101 48 303 211 67 275 162 202 151 197 659
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 62% 60% 52% 52% 59% 67% 58% 58% 60% 56% 58% 57%
* * CD
218 41 24 12 85 43 13 75 47 52 34 72 145
Strongly agree 15% 20% 14% 12% 15% 12% 13% 16% 17% 15% 13% 21% 13%
E * * L
638 84 77 37 218 168 54 201 114 150 117 124 514
Somewhat agree 43% 42% 46% 39% 38% 47% 54% 42% 41% 45% 43% 37% 44%
* * D cD K
644 76 68 45 274 147 33 198 115 133 118 143 501
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 38% 40% 48% 48% 41% 33% 42% 42% 40% 44% 42% 43%
* F* F
494 61 49 39 198 120 27 160 82 100 98 117 376
Somewhat disagree 33% 30% 29% 42% 34% 33% 27% 34% 30% 30% 37% 34% 32%
* F*
151 15 19 6 76 27 7 38 33 33 20 26 124
Strongly disagree 10% 8% 11% 7% 13% 8% 6% 8% 12% 10% 7% 8% 11%
* * E
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing'-’ Building more housing will cause my home to be worth less
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 910 89 99 90 330 200 102 127 133 256 302 266 644
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 826 104 96 58 318 185 65 149 141 224 229 225 601
285 33 30 24 119 58 22 64 53 67 77 92 193
Top 2 Box (Net) 35% 32% 31% 40% 37% 31% 34% 43% 37% 30% 34% 41% 32%
* * * * I* * L
55 6 4 3 30 8 3 8 15 14 15 30 25
Strongly agree 7% 6% 1% 1% 10% 1% 5% 5% 10% 6% 6% 13% 4%
* * * * * * L
230 26 26 21 89 50 19 56 38 53 63 63 168
Somewhat agree 28% 25% 27% 36% 28% 27% 29% 38% 27% 24% 27% 28% 28%
* * * * I* *
541 71 66 35 199 127 43 84 88 157 152 133 408
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 65% 68% 69% 60% 63% 69% 66% 57% 63% 70% 66% 59% 68%
* * * * * * G K
449 56 57 27 161 115 33 70 72 133 122 107 342
Somewhat disagree 54% 54% 59% 47% 51% 62% 51% 47% 51% 60% 53% 47% 57%
* * * CD * * * K
92 15 9 7 38 12 10 14 16 23 30 26 66
Strongly disagree 11% 15% 9% 13% 12% 7% 15% 9% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11%
* * * E* * *
826 104 96 58 318 185 65 149 141 224 229 225 601
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing'-’ Canada should cut immigration targets until the housing shortage eases

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
1088 137 113 56 441 269 72 362 198 249 190 243 845
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 68% 67% 60% 76% 75% 72% 76% 72% 74% 71% 72% 73%
* * C C
491 63 48 27 201 114 38 171 86 116 85 115 376
Strongly agree 33% 31% 29% 29% 35% 32% 38% 36% 31% 35% 32% 34% 32%
* *
597 73 65 29 240 155 34 190 112 133 105 128 469
Somewhat agree 40% 37% 38% 31% 42% 43% 34% 40% 41% 40% 39% 38% 40%
* * C
412 64 56 37 136 89 28 111 79 86 79 97 315
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 32% 33% 40% 24% 25% 28% 24% 28% 26% 29% 28% 27%
* DE*
305 38 46 31 98 70 21 80 59 67 58 76 229
Somewhat disagree 20% 19% 27% 33% 17% 20% 21% 17% 21% 20% 21% 22% 20%
D* ADE*
107 26 10 7 38 19 7 31 20 19 21 20 87
Strongly disagree 7% 13% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7%
DE * *
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing'-’ Canada should put a cap on international students until the demand for affordable housing eases

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
1021 130 113 58 396 255 70 339 196 224 171 233 788
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 64% 67% 62% 69% 71% 69% 72% 71% 67% 64% 68% 68%
* *
423 57 37 24 173 95 36 146 76 91 72 93 329
Strongly agree 28% 28% 22% 26% 30% 27% 36% 31% 27% 27% 27% 27% 28%
* * B
599 72 76 34 223 160 34 193 120 133 99 139 459
Somewhat agree 40% 36% 45% 36% 39% 45% 33% 41% 43% 40% 37% 41% 40%
* *
479 71 56 35 181 104 31 134 81 111 98 107 371
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 36% 33% 38% 31% 29% 31% 28% 29% 33% 36% 32% 32%
* *
351 40 47 24 133 85 22 99 52 81 72 77 273
Somewhat disagree 23% 20% 28% 26% 23% 24% 22% 21% 19% 24% 27% 23% 24%
* *
128 31 10 12 48 19 8 35 29 30 25 30 98
Strongly disagree 9% 15% 6% 12% 8% 5% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8%
BDE * E*
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following'-’ Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
1071 160 104 58 412 260 77 344 192 251 180 250 821
There is currently a housing crisis in the community where |
live 71% 80% 62% 62% 71% 72% 77% 73% 69% 75% 67% 74% 71%
BC * * BC J
1107 154 108 64 412 288 81 358 211 260 185 249 857
More homes need to be built in my community to lower
housing prices and make housing more affordable 74% 77% 64% 69% 71% 80% 81% 76% 76% 78% 69% 73% 74%
B * * BCD B J
1214 166 128 68 458 306 88 351 237 279 233 286 928
Purchasing and owning a home will pay off on the long run 81% 83% 75% 73% 79% 85% 87% 74% 86% 83% 87% 84% 80%
* * BC BC G G G
834 113 108 51 302 195 66 269 165 186 143 208 626
Building more housing will lower the cost of purchasing a
new home 56% 56% 64% 54% 52% 54% 66% 57% 60% 55% 53% 61% 54%
D* * D L
856 125 101 48 303 211 67 275 162 202 151 197 659
Building more housing will lower the cost of rent 57% 62% 60% 52% 52% 59% 67% 58% 58% 60% 56% 58% 57%
* * CD
285 33 30 24 119 58 22 64 53 67 77 92 193
Building more housing will cause my home to be worth less 35% 32% 31% 240% 37% 31% 34% 43% 37% 30% 34% 1% 32%
* * * * |* * L
1088 137 113 56 441 269 72 362 198 249 190 243 845
Canada should cut immigration targets until the housing
shortage eases 73% 68% 67% 60% 76% 75% 72% 76% 72% 74% 71% 72% 73%
* * C C
1021 130 113 58 396 255 70 339 196 224 171 233 788

Canada should put a cap on international students until the

demand for affordable housing eases 68% 64% 67% 62% 69% 71% 69% 72% 71% 67% 64% 68% 68%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following'-’ Bottom 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
429 41 65 35 166 99 23 129 85 84 89 90 339
There is currently a housing crisis in the community where |
live 29% 20% 38% 38% 29% 28% 23% 27% 31% 25% 33% 26% 29%
AF* AF* !
393 47 61 29 166 71 20 115 66 75 84 91 303
More homes need to be built in my community to lower
housing prices and make housing more affordable 26% 23% 36% 31% 29% 20% 19% 24% 24% 22% 31% 27% 26%
AEF* E* E |
286 35 42 25 120 52 13 122 39 56 36 54 232
Purchasing and owning a home will pay off on the long run 19% 17% 25% 27% 21% 15% 13% 26% 14% 17% 13% 16% 20%
EF* EF* Hl
666 88 62 42 276 164 34 204 112 149 126 132 534
Building more housing will lower the cost of purchasing a
new home 44% 44% 36% 46% 48% 46% 34% 43% 40% 45% 47% 39% 46%
* * BF K
644 76 68 45 274 147 33 198 115 133 118 143 501
Building more housing will lower the cost of rent 43% 38% 240% 48% 48% 41% 33% 42% 42% 240% 44% 2% 43%
* F* F
541 71 66 35 199 127 43 84 88 157 152 133 408
Building more housing will cause my home to be worth less 65% 68% 69% 60% 63% 69% 66% 57% 63% 70% 66% 59% 68%
* * * * * * G K
412 64 56 37 136 89 28 111 79 86 79 97 315
Canada should cut immigration targets until the housing
shortage eases 27% 32% 33% 40% 24% 25% 28% 24% 28% 26% 29% 28% 27%
* DE*
479 71 56 35 181 104 31 134 81 111 98 107 371

Canada should put a cap on international students until the

demand for affordable housing eases 32% 36% 33% 38% 31% 29% 31% 28% 29% 33% 36% 32% 32%




Why would you say that the cost of housing is increasing in Canada?

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
950 140 97 53 339 255 65 305 190 205 172 179 771
Not enough housing supply 63% 70% 57% 57% 59% 71% 65% 65% 69% 61% 64% 52% 66%
D * * BCD K
855 136 101 50 327 182 59 270 150 195 169 191 664
Increases in number of people immigrating to Canada 57% 68% 59% 54% 57% 51% 59% 57% 54% 58% 63% 56% 57%
CDE * *
1015 143 115 67 376 233 81 334 168 224 186 219 797
Increases in interest rates and inflation 68% 71% 68% 72% 65% 65% 80% 71% 61% 67% 69% 64% 69%
* * DE H
457 82 60 28 159 105 23 167 79 94 74 93 364
Too much red tape involved in building new housing 30% 41% 35% 30% 28% 29% 23% 35% 28% 28% 28% 27% 31%
DEF * *
202 34 18 8 91 37 13 64 43 38 42 48 154
People typically don’t want new housing built in their
community 13% 17% 11% 9% 16% 10% 13% 13% 16% 11% 15% 14% 13%
* *
358 58 42 18 158 66 17 95 77 73 83 65 293
NIMBYism (Not In My Backyard) - people don’t want new
development near their current home 24% 29% 25% 20% 27% 18% 17% 20% 28% 22% 31% 19% 25%
EF * * EF Gl
21 3 5 1 6 6 1 1 3 4 2 5 16
| do not believe that the cost of housing is increasing in
Canada 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
* *
3858 595 438 226 1456 885 259 1236 709 833 728 799 3059

Sigma 257% 296% 258% 243% 252% 247% 258% 261% 256% 249% 271% 235% 264%




How much confidence do you have in the foIIowing organizations to build more housing? - The Federal Government of Canada
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
485 69 41 26 188 132 29 182 87 112 72 129 356

Top 2 Box (Net) 32% 34% 24% 28% 33% 37% 29% 39% 31% 33% 27% 38% 31%

* * B J L
88 11 7 4 35 23 7 44 14 16 10 36 52
A great deal of confidence 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 5% 4% 10% 4%
* * 1 L
397 58 34 22 153 108 22 138 72 96 62 94 304
Some confidence 26% 29% 20% 23% 26% 30% 22% 29% 26% 29% 23% 28% 26%
* *
1015 132 128 67 389 227 71 291 190 223 197 211 804
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 68% 66% 76% 72% 67% 63% 71% 61% 69% 67% 73% 62% 69%
E* * G K
642 76 77 40 243 161 46 205 122 126 120 137 505
Not a lot of confidence 43% 38% 46% 43% 42% 45% 46% 43% 44% 37% 44% 40% 44%
* *
372 57 51 27 146 66 25 85 68 98 78 73 299
No confidence at all 25% 28% 30% 29% 25% 18% 25% 18% 24% 29% 29% 22% 26%
E E* E* E G G

1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much confidence do you have in the foIIowing organizations to build more housing? - Your Provincial Government
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
515 79 51 26 185 144 30 174 105 121 78 129 386
Top 2 Box (Net) 34% 39% 30% 28% 32% 40% 29% 37% 38% 36% 29% 38% 33%
* * CD
90 14 17 2 24 30 3 46 13 20 10 42 48
A great deal of confidence 6% 7% 10% 2% 4% 8% 3% 10% 5% 6% 4% 12% 4%
CD* * CcD J L
425 65 34 24 162 114 26 129 93 101 68 87 339
Some confidence 28% 32% 20% 26% 28% 32% 26% 27% 34% 30% 25% 25% 29%
B * * B
985 122 119 67 392 214 71 299 171 214 191 211 774
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 66% 61% 70% 72% 68% 60% 71% 63% 62% 64% 71% 62% 67%
* E* E
637 69 78 41 250 152 48 215 115 120 113 133 503
Not a lot of confidence 42% 34% 46% 44% 43% 42% 47% 46% 42% 36% 42% 39% 43%
* * A l
348 53 41 26 142 62 23 84 56 94 78 78 270
No confidence at all 23% 27% 24% 28% 25% 17% 23% 18% 20% 28% 29% 23% 23%
* E* E G GH
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much confidence do you have in the foIIowing organizations to build more housing? - Your Municipal Government
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
546 70 65 26 194 162 29 211 93 115 85 128 418
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 35% 39% 28% 34% 45% 28% 45% 34% 34% 32% 38% 36%
* * CDF HI
90 15 8 3 26 35 4 49 10 16 13 39 51
A great deal of confidence 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 10% 4% 10% 4% 5% 5% 11% 4%
* * CcD HI L
456 55 58 23 169 127 25 163 83 99 72 89 367
Some confidence 30% 27% 34% 25% 29% 35% 25% 34% 30% 30% 27% 26% 32%
* *
954 131 104 67 383 196 72 262 183 220 184 212 742
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 64% 65% 61% 72% 66% 55% 72% 55% 66% 66% 68% 62% 64%
* E* E E G G G
651 84 66 47 270 141 44 188 131 140 121 142 509
Not a lot of confidence 43% 42% 39% 50% 47% 39% 44% 40% 47% 42% 45% 42% 44%
* *
303 47 38 20 113 55 28 74 52 80 63 70 233
No confidence at all 20% 24% 22% 22% 20% 15% 28% 16% 19% 24% 23% 21% 20%
* * E G G
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much confidence do you have in the foIIowing organizations to build more housing? - Land developers and home builders
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
663 88 85 48 243 140 59 224 124 133 130 159 504
Top 2 Box (Net) 44% 44% 50% 52% 42% 39% 59% 47% 45% 40% 48% 47% 43%
* E* ADE |
103 27 5 7 28 28 8 46 16 14 25 35 68
A great deal of confidence 7% 14% 3% 7% 5% 8% 8% 10% 6% 4% 9% 10% 6%
BD * * | | L
559 61 80 41 215 111 51 177 108 119 105 123 436
Some confidence 37% 30% 47% 44% 37% 31% 51% 38% 39% 35% 39% 36% 38%
AE* AE* ADE
837 113 84 45 335 219 42 249 153 202 139 181 656
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 56% 56% 50% 48% 58% 61% 41% 53% 55% 60% 52% 53% 57%
F * * F CF J
584 81 60 32 218 162 30 172 108 145 96 137 447
Not a lot of confidence 39% 40% 36% 34% 38% 45% 30% 36% 39% 43% 36% 40% 39%
* * F
253 32 24 13 116 56 11 77 45 57 43 44 209
No confidence at all 17% 16% 14% 14% 20% 16% 11% 16% 16% 17% 16% 13% 18%
* * F
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much confidence do you have in the foIIowing organizations to build more housing? - Non-profit agencies that build not-for-profit housing
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
714 85 92 44 245 194 55 263 139 144 107 161 553
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 42% 54% 48% 42% 54% 54% 56% 50% 43% 40% 47% 48%
D* * AD D 1 J
120 15 5 6 38 46 9 57 19 21 15 38 82
A great deal of confidence 8% 8% 3% 6% 7% 13% 9% 12% 7% 6% 6% 11% 7%
* * BD 1 L
595 70 86 39 207 147 45 206 120 123 92 123 472
Some confidence 40% 35% 51% 42% 36% 41% 45% 44% 43% 37% 34% 36% 41%
AD* * J
786 116 78 49 332 165 46 210 138 191 162 179 606
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 58% 46% 52% 58% 46% 46% 44% 50% 57% 60% 53% 52%
E * * BEF G GH
592 79 53 36 246 139 38 164 106 135 125 134 457
Not a lot of confidence 39% 40% 31% 38% 43% 39% 38% 35% 38% 40% 47% 39% 39%
* * B G
194 37 25 13 86 26 8 46 32 57 36 45 149
No confidence at all 13% 18% 15% 14% 15% 7% 8% 10% 12% 17% 14% 13% 13%
EF E* * E G
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much confidence do you have in the foIIowing organizations to build more housing? - Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
485 69 41 26 188 132 29 182 87 112 72 129 356
The Federal Government of Canada 32% 34% 24% 28% 33% 37% 29% 39% 31% 33% 27% 38% 31%
* * B J L
515 79 51 26 185 144 30 174 105 121 78 129 386
Your Provincial Government 34% 39% 30% 28% 32% 40% 29% 37% 38% 36% 29% 38% 33%
* * CD
546 70 65 26 194 162 29 211 93 115 85 128 418
Your Municipal Government 36% 35% 39% 28% 34% 45% 28% 45% 34% 34% 32% 38% 36%
* * CDF HIJ
663 88 85 48 243 140 59 224 124 133 130 159 504
Land developers and home builders 44% 44% 50% 52% 42% 39% 59% 47% 45% 40% 48% 47% 43%
* E* ADE |
714 85 92 44 245 194 55 263 139 144 107 161 553
Non-profit agencies that build not-for-profit housing 48% 42% 54% 48% 242% 54% 54% 56% 50% 43% 40% 47% 48%
D* * AD D 1] J




To what extent do you support or oppose the following measures to increase housing supply in your community? - More density (larger buildings) should be built in my community near where | live

[ S . O e <
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I I e i el Bl 0 1 el S

A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
905 129 98 57 320 234 68 296 157 217 156 212 693
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 64% 58% 61% 55% 65% 67% 63% 57% 65% 58% 62% 60%
* * D D
266 41 25 13 95 71 22 92 52 59 41 74 192
Strongly support 18% 20% 14% 13% 16% 20% 22% 20% 19% 18% 15% 22% 17%
* *
639 89 73 44 225 163 45 204 105 158 115 137 502
Somewhat support 43% 44% 43% 47% 39% 45% 45% 43% 38% 47% 43% 40% 43%
* *
595 72 72 36 258 124 33 177 119 118 113 128 467
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 36% 42% 39% 45% 35% 33% 37% 43% 35% 42% 38% 40%
* * EF
425 52 50 30 179 90 25 132 97 82 72 86 339
Somewhat oppose 28% 26% 30% 32% 31% 25% 25% 28% 35% 25% 27% 25% 29%
* * |
169 20 21 7 79 35 7 45 22 36 40 42 127
Strongly oppose 11% 10% 13% 7% 14% 10% 7% 9% 8% 11% 15% 12% 11%
* * GH
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you support or oppose the following measures to increase housing supply in your community? - More homes should be built on the outskirts of my community, in the suburbs or in

rural areas
0 O O 90
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
I B R N S S A S
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
1143 157 122 62 426 285 89 375 203 263 198 248 894
Top 2 Box (Net) 76% 78% 72% 67% 74% 79% 89% 79% 73% 79% 74% 73% 77%
* * C ABCDE
344 65 27 12 123 87 30 122 69 74 55 87 256
Strongly support 23% 32% 16% 13% 21% 24% 29% 26% 25% 22% 21% 26% 22%
BCD * * C BC
799 92 96 50 303 198 60 252 134 190 143 161 638
Somewhat support 53% 46% 56% 54% 52% 55% 60% 53% 48% 57% 53% 47% 55%
* * A K
357 44 47 31 151 73 11 98 74 72 71 92 265
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 22% 28% 33% 26% 21% 11% 21% 27% 21% 26% 27% 23%
F F* EF* F F
291 38 37 21 116 67 10 84 60 56 56 78 213
Somewhat oppose 19% 19% 22% 23% 20% 19% 10% 18% 22% 17% 21% 23% 18%
F* F* F
67 6 10 10 35 6 1 14 14 16 15 14 53
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 6% 10% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5%
* AEF* EF
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



To what extent do you support or oppose the following measures to increase housing supply in your community? - Rent control should be strengthened to limit rent increases for renters in my

community
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
I e T e il s el A Y S S
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
1313 177 143 77 504 317 95 429 251 294 210 294 1019
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 88% 84% 83% 87% 88% 94% 91% 91% 88% 78% 86% 88%
* * BC J J J
685 88 93 32 287 134 50 242 134 141 103 146 539
Strongly support 46% 44% 55% 35% 50% 38% 50% 51% 48% 42% 38% 43% 46%
CE* * CE CE 1] J
628 89 50 45 218 183 44 187 117 153 107 148 480
Somewhat support 42% 44% 29% 48% 38% 51% 44% 40% 42% 46% 40% 44% 41%
B * B* BD B
187 24 27 16 73 41 6 44 26 41 59 46 141
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 12% 16% 17% 13% 12% 6% 9% 9% 12% 22% 14% 12%
F* F* GHI
133 11 22 12 53 31 4 34 19 29 40 30 103
Somewhat oppose 9% 6% 13% 13% 9% 9% 4% 7% 7% 9% 15% 9% 9%
F* F* GHI
54 13 5 4 20 10 2 9 6 12 19 16 38
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 7% 5% 3%
* * GH
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you support or oppose the following measures to increase housing supply in your community? - More not for profit rental units should be built in my community

L = [ Eem
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I I e i el Bl 0 1 el S

A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
1184 148 132 65 454 302 84 400 228 261 184 254 930
Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 73% 78% 69% 79% 84% 84% 85% 83% 78% 69% 75% 80%
* * AC C J J J
457 58 46 25 196 97 36 192 84 84 59 93 364
Strongly support 30% 29% 27% 26% 34% 27% 36% 40% 30% 25% 22% 27% 31%
* * HI
726 90 86 40 257 205 48 209 145 178 126 160 566
Somewhat support 48% 45% 51% 43% 45% 57% 48% 44% 52% 53% 47% 47% 49%
* * ACD G
316 53 38 28 124 56 16 73 48 74 85 87 230
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 27% 22% 31% 21% 16% 16% 15% 17% 22% 31% 25% 20%
E * EF* GHI
238 36 27 23 93 46 13 59 39 48 64 63 175
Somewhat oppose 16% 18% 16% 24% 16% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 24% 18% 15%
* EF* GHI
78 17 11 6 30 11 3 14 9 26 20 24 54
Strongly oppose 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8% 8% 7% 5%
E * * G G
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you support or oppose the following measures to increase housing supply in your community? - More shelters should be built in my community to house people that can’t afford

housing

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
I I e i el Bl 0 1 el S
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
1109 142 112 63 412 295 84 399 204 236 168 254 855
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 71% 66% 68% 71% 82% 84% 84% 74% 70% 62% 75% 74%
* * ABCD ABCD HIJ J J
397 52 44 21 150 97 32 170 70 67 55 93 304
Strongly support 26% 26% 26% 23% 26% 27% 31% 36% 25% 20% 20% 27% 26%
* * Hl
712 90 67 42 263 198 52 229 134 169 113 161 551
Somewhat support 47% 45% 40% 45% 45% 55% 52% 48% 48% 50% 42% 47% 48%
* * BD J
391 59 58 30 165 63 17 74 72 99 101 86 305
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 29% 34% 32% 29% 18% 16% 16% 26% 30% 38% 25% 26%
EF EF* EF* EF G G GHI
283 34 42 18 122 55 12 57 57 69 66 64 218
Somewhat oppose 19% 17% 25% 20% 21% 15% 11% 12% 20% 21% 24% 19% 19%
F* * F G G G
109 25 16 12 43 9 5 17 16 30 35 22 87
Strongly oppose 7% 12% 10% 12% 7% 2% 5% 4% 6% 9% 13% 6% 8%
E E* E* E G GH
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you support or oppose the foIIowing measures to increase housing supply in your community? - Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
905 129 98 57 320 234 68 296 157 217 156 212 693
More density (larger buildings) should be built in my
community near where | live 60% 64% 58% 61% 55% 65% 67% 63% 57% 65% 58% 62% 60%
* * D D
1143 157 122 62 426 285 89 375 203 263 198 248 894
More homes should be built on the outskirts of my
community, in the suburbs or in rural areas 76% 78% 72% 67% 74% 79% 89% 79% 73% 79% 74% 73% 77%
* * C ABCDE
1313 177 143 77 504 317 95 429 251 294 210 294 1019
Rent control should be strengthened to limit rent increases
for renters in my community 88% 88% 84% 83% 87% 88% 94% 91% 91% 88% 78% 86% 88%
* * BC J J J
1184 148 132 65 454 302 84 400 228 261 184 254 930
More not for profit rental units should be built in my
community 79% 73% 78% 69% 79% 84% 84% 85% 83% 78% 69% 75% 80%
* * AC C J J J
1109 142 112 63 412 295 84 399 204 236 168 254 855

More shelters should be built in my community to house

people that can’t afford housing 74% 71% 66% 68% 71% 82% 84% 84% 74% 70% 62% 75% 74%

* * ABCD ABCD HIJ J J




To what extent do you support or oppose the foIIowing measures to increase housing supply in your community? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
595 72 72 36 258 124 33 177 119 118 113 128 467
More density (larger buildings) should be built in my
community near where | live 40% 36% 42% 39% 45% 35% 33% 37% 43% 35% 42% 38% 40%
* * EF
357 44 47 31 151 73 11 98 74 72 71 92 265
More homes should be built on the outskirts of my
community, in the suburbs or in rural areas 24% 22% 28% 33% 26% 21% 11% 21% 27% 21% 26% 27% 23%
F F* EF* F F
187 24 27 16 73 41 6 44 26 41 59 46 141
Rent control should be strengthened to limit rent increases
for renters in my community 12% 12% 16% 17% 13% 12% 6% 9% 9% 12% 22% 14% 12%
F* F* GHI
316 53 38 28 124 56 16 73 48 74 85 87 230
More not for profit rental units should be built in my
community 21% 27% 22% 31% 21% 16% 16% 15% 17% 22% 31% 25% 20%
E * EF* GHI
391 59 58 30 165 63 17 74 72 99 101 86 305

More shelters should be built in my community to house
people that can’t afford housing 26% 29% 34% 32% 29% 18% 16% 16% 26% 30% 38% 25% 26%
EF EF* EF* EF G G GHI




